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DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY
1-Apr Tuesday 3-Apr Thursday 7-Apr Monday 9-Apr Wednesday 11-Apr Friday

2-Apr Wednesday 4-Apr Friday 8-Apr Tuesday 10-Apr Thursday 14-Apr Monday

13-Jun Friday 17-Jun Tuesday 20-Jun Friday 24-Jun Tuesday 26-Jun Thursday

16-Jun Monday 18-Jun Wednesday 23-Jun Monday 25-Jun Wednesday 27-Jun Friday

28-Aug Thursday 2-Sep Tuesday 4-Sep Thursday 8-Sep Monday 10-Sep Tuesday

29-Aug Friday 3-Sep Wednesday 5-Sep Friday 9-Sep Tuesday 11-Sep Wednesday

East 

West

North 

South

DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY
15-Apr Tuesday 17-Apr Thursday 21-Apr Monday 23-Apr Wednesday 25-Apr Friday

16-Apr Wednesday 18-Apr Friday 22-Apr Tuesday 24-Apr Thursday 28-Apr Monday

30-Jun Monday 2-Jul Wednesday 7-Jul Monday 9-Jul Wednesday 11-Jul Friday

1-Jul Tuesday 3-Jul Thursday 8-Jul Tuesday 10-Jul Thursday 14-Jul Monday

12-Sep Friday 16-Sep Tuesday 18-Sep Thursday 22-Sep Monday 24-Sep Wednesday

15-Sep Monday 17-Sep Wednesday 19-Sep Friday 23-Sep Tuesday 25-Sep Thursday

East 

West

North 

South

DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY

29-Apr Tuesday 1-May Thursday 5-May Monday 7-May Wednesday 9-May Friday

30-Apr Wednesday 2-May Friday 6-May Tuesday 8-May Thursday 12-May Monday

15-Jul Tuesday 17-Jul Thursday 21-Jul Monday 23-Jul Wednesday 25-Jul Friday

16-Jul Wednesday 18-Jul Friday 22-Jul Tuesday 24-Jul Thursday 28-Jul Monday

26-Sep Friday 30-Sep Tuesday 2-Oct Thursday 6-Oct Monday 8-Oct Wednesday

29-Sep Monday 1-Oct Wednesday 3-Oct Friday 7-Oct Tuesday 9-Oct Thursday

13-Nov Thursday 17-Nov Monday 19-Nov Wednesday

14-Nov Friday 18-Nov Tuesday 20-Nov Thursday

East West

North 

South

DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY
13-May Tuesday 15-May Thursday 19-May Monday 21-May Wednesday 23-May Friday

14-May Wednesday 16-May Friday 20-May Tuesday 22-May Thursday 27-May Tuesday

29-Jul Tuesday 31-Jul Thursday 4-Aug Monday 6-Aug Wednesday 8-Aug Friday

30-Jul Wednesday 1-Aug Friday 5-Aug Tuesday 7-Aug Thursday 11-Aug Monday

10-Oct Friday 15-Oct Wednesday 17-Oct Friday 21-Oct Tuesday 23-Oct Thursday

14-Oct Tuesday 16-Oct Thursday 20-Oct Monday 22-Oct Wednesday 24-Oct Friday

21-Nov Friday

24-Nov Monday

Kennedy Exp        

Montrose ( 4400 N)

SECTION 6 SECTION 7 SECTION 8 SECTION 9 SECTION 10

SECTION 16 SECTION 17 SECTION 18 SECTION 19 SECTION 20

SECTION 11 SECTION 12 SECTION 13 SECTION 14 SECTION 15

Windsor (4532 N)                    

Cullom (4300 N)

Kennedy Exp             

Windsor (4532 N)

Higgins                

Eastwood (4632 N)

Foster (5200 N)      

Gunnison (4832 N)

Avondale                 

Higgins 

Austin (6000 W)                   

Mulligan (6332 W)

Nagle (6400 W)      

Nettleton (6800 W)

Melvina (6200 W)       

Nagle (6400 W)

Austin (6000 W)        

Melvina (6200 W)

Central (5600 W)        

Austin (6000 W)

Laramie (5200 W)                  

Central (5600 W)

Milwaukee              

Central (5600 W)

Central (5600 W)      

Melvina ((6200 W)

Austin (6000 W)        

Mobile (6300 W)

Central (5600 W)        

Austin (6000 W)

45th Ward

Belle Plaine (4100 N)   

Byron (3900 N)

Kenton (4600 W)  

Lockwwod (5300 W)

Belle Plaine ( 4100 N)  

Grace ( 3800 N)

Keeler (4200 W)        

Cicero (4800 W)

Montrose (4400 N)       

Irving Park (4000 N)

2025 STREET SWEEPING SCHEDULE

SECTION 1 SECTION 2 SECTION 3 SECTION 4 SECTION 5
Central Park (3600 W)  

Keeler ( 4200 W)

Cicero (4800 W)     

Laramie (5200 W)

Sunnyside (4500 N)     

Belle Plaine (4100 N)

Avondale           

Milwaukee

Central (5600 W)                       

Austin (6000 W)

Elston (1132 W)       

Farragut (5232 N)

Milwaukee                

Elston (1132 W)

Leclaire (5100 W)   

Milwaukee

Cicero (4800 W)       

Leclaire (5100 W)

Avondale (1800 W-2026 N)     

Foster (5200 N)

Imlay (6500 N)       

Newburg (6400 W)

 Peterson (6000 N)  

NorthWest Hwy

Peterson (6000 N)  

NorthWest Hwy

Elston (1132 W)             

Bryn Mawr (5600 N)

Bryn Mawr (5600 W)  

NorthWest Hwy

Central (5600 W)      

Ludlam (5470 W)

Ludlam(5470 W)        

Foster (5200 N)

Foster (5200 N)       

Kennedy Exp

Foster (5200 N)       

Kennedy Exp



WARD 45th Ward 2025 STREET SWEEPING SCHEDULE

SECTION 1 SECTION 2 SECTION 3 SECTION 4 SECTION 5

East West

North 

South

DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY DATE DAY
28-May Wednesday 30-May Friday 3-Jun Tuesday 5-Jun Thursday 9-Jun Monday

29-May Thursday 2-Jun Monday 4-Jun Wednesday 6-Jun Friday 10-Jun Tuesday

12-Aug Tuesday 14-Aug Thursday 18-Aug Monday 20-Aug Wednesday 22-Aug Friday

13-Aug Wednesday 15-Aug Friday 19-Aug Tuesday 21-Aug Thursday 25-Aug Monday

27-Oct Monday 29-Oct Wednesday 31-Oct Friday 4-Nov Tuesday 6-Nov Thursday

28-Oct Tuesday 30-Oct Thursday 3-Nov Monday 5-Nov Wednesday 7-Nov Friday

East West

North 

South

DATE DAY

11-Jun Wednesday

12-Jun Thursday

26-Aug Tuesday

27-Aug Wednesday

10-Nov Monday

12-Nov Wednesday

 Central (5600 W)      

Kinzua (5432 W)

SECTION 25SECTION 21 SECTION 22 SECTION 23 SECTION 24
Lehigh (5400 W)                 

Caldwell (5530 5700 W)

Lehigh (5400 W)    

Caldwell (5530 5700 W)

Lehigh (5400 W)  

Caldwell( 5530-5700 W)

Lehigh (5400 W)    

Caldwell (5530-5700 W)

Lunt (7000 N)        

Hiawatha (6500 N)

Hiawatha (6500 N)     Devon 

(6400 N)

Leona (5150 W)                      

Kinzua (5432 W)

Sherwin (7332 N)                        

Fitch (7132 N)

Fitch (7132 N)             

Tonty (6150 W)

Tonty (6150 W)           

Loleta (5826 W)

Loleta (5826 W)         

Devon (6400 N)

SECTION 26


